To Members of the Press: Press Release



July 31, 2020 Japan Analytical Instruments Manufacturers' Association Japan Scientific Instruments Association

Japan Analytical & Scientific Instruments Show "JASIS 2020" Held at Makuhari Messe from Wednesday, November 11 to Friday, November 13

At their respective Board of Directors, the Japan Analytical Instruments Manufacturers Association (JAIMA; Address: 1-12-3, Kanda Nishiki-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101-0054; President: Akira Nakamoto (Chairman, Shimadzu Corporation)) and the Japan Scientific Instruments Association (JSIA; Address: 3-8-5 Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0023; President: Hideto Yazawa (Chairman, Dalton Co., Ltd.)) reconfirmed they will hold the Japan Analytical & Scientific Instruments Show "JASIS 2020" at Makuhari Messe (Chiba City, Chiba Prefecture) from Wednesday, November 11 to Friday, November 13, and agreed to accelerate preparations for holding the show.

When holding JASIS 2020, we will cooperate closely with related public organizations and venues to formulate measures against COVID-19, and to ensure the health and safety of all exhibitors, visitors, and exhibition operation personnel. Furthermore, in order to deliver useful information to even more people, we are working together with JASIS 2020 to expand our widespread transmission capability for product information and technical information via web distribution originating from JASIS WebExpo®.

JASIS WebExpo® was started in 2017 with the aim of strengthening the ability to attract customers. The WebExpo removes the boundaries of exhibition period and venue by transmitting information on exhibitor companies and lecture content. The number of exhibitor companies using JASIS WebExpo® and the number of viewers is increasing every year. Both JAIMA and JSIA will effectively utilize this advanced platform and continue to enhance collaboration with the actual show.

Currently, the opportunity to exhibit at many shows has been lost due to COVID-19. By holding JASIS 2020, JAIMA and JSIA will contribute to the development of science and technology, and the promotion of related industries.

In the future, if circumstances related to holding JASIS 2020 change (for example, reissuance of an emergency declaration, etc.), we will provide guidance to related parties again based on the latest information.

JASIS 2020

Date & Time: Wednesday, November 11 to Friday, November 13; 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM Venue: Makuhari Messe international Exhibition Hall 4 to 6 APA Hotel & Resort Tokyo Bay Makuhari

Hotel New Otani Makuhari

Overview: Introduction of scientific/analytical instruments and related technology announcements (at Makuhari Messe and online distribution)

Inquiries

JASIS 2020 Secretariat (located within the Japan Analytical Instruments Manufacturers' Association) Staff: Kyoichi Komori

TEL: +81-3-3292-0642 E-mail: webmaster@jaima.or.jp